## 65045

AMT 45605 LW

WARRANTY DEED Vol. M98 Page\_

31097

## DAVID PARAS,

Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey to: FRANK J. FLEMING and DOROTHY R. FLEMING, husband and wife, Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

Lot 2 in Block 14 of CREGON SHORES SUBDIVISION TRACT NO. 1053, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 12,500.00.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to Grantee at the following address: ,

Dated this 212 day of August, 1998.	
David Paras	
STATE OF SEC Amer O ACA ACK 8-21-08	10.

STATE OF See ATTached (A ACK 821-98 Sum SS. 19 COUNTY OF

Personally appeared the above named

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be \_\_\_\_\_ voluntary act.

Before me:

Notary Public for \_\_\_\_\_\_ My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_

(seal)

35'

ESCROW NO. MT45605-LW

Return to: FRANK J. FLEMING 3076 E. Lake Avenue Chiloguen DR 97624

## CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

的一些人,我们们们的时候也是这,并且当时不是我,也是我们

the state of the state of the state

State of CALIFORNIA	
. County of ALAMEDA	
On <u>8-21-98</u> before me, <u>SAM</u>	UEL R., WERNER, NOTARY PUBLIC,
personally appeared DAVIS PA	
evider name instrum he/she his/her Comm. #1148559 instrum Unit Comm. #1148559 instrum behalf	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory noce to be the person(s) whose (s) is/are subscribed to the within nent and acknowledged to me that Athey executed the same in Atheir authorized capacity(ies), and y his/her/their signature(s) on the nent he person(s) or the entity upon of which the person(s) acted, red the instrument.
WITNE	ess my hand and official seal. uuul Meleun
OPTIONAL	
Though the data below is not required by law, it m	
on the document and could prevent fradulont reatt	achment of this form.
Capacity Claimed by Signer	DESCRIPTION OF
Mindividual(s)	ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	KLAMATH CTV. OLEGON
Tile	12, BL14, OR GQWS SHARES SUR. TITLE OR THE OF DOCUMENT TRACT 1059
Partner(s) Limited	10001 7053
Attorney in Fact	/
Trustee(s)	NUMBER OF PAGES
Guardian/Conservator	8-21-98 DATE OF DOCLAMENT
Other	Abre
Signer is Representing Name of Person of anxity	<u></u>
	SIGNERS OTHER THAN ABOVE
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.	
Filed for record at request of Amerititle	the day
of <u>August</u> A.D., 19 <u>98</u> at <u>3:42</u> o'clock of <u>Deeds</u>	M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M98</u> , on Page <u>31097</u> .
FEE \$35.00	By Katalun Koga

31098